Penedés
Loire

Jura
Penedes
Baden
Alsace
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne
Champagne

Bourgogne
Loire
Bergerac
Traisental
Languedoc
Mosel
Rhoéne
Swartland
Gard

Pfalz
Piemonte
Rueda
Muscadet
Bourgogne
MaAacon-Pierreclos
Aragon
Loire
Abbruzzo
Loire, Anjou
Languedoc

Hautes-COtes de Beaune

Savoie
Jura

Bourgogne, Petit Chablis

Rioja

Friuli
Sancerre
Cotes Catalanes
Priorat
Bourgogne
Bourgogne
Jura, Arbois
Rheinhessen
Rhone
Vouvray
Alsace

Loire, Cour-Cheverny
Corse

Valais
Lanzarote
Douro
Saint-Aubin
Bourgogne
Arbois

Jura
Meursault

Languedoc
Piemonte

Cotes Catalanes
Alsace
Dolomiti

MOUSSEREND

Albet i Noya

Vincent Caréme, Brut Nature
L’Aigle a Deux Tetes, Crémant du Jura
Recaredo, Relats Brut Nature
Gebriider Mathis, Pinot Rosé
Domaine Geschickt, Brut Nature
Michel Gonet, Le Varlan

Barrat Masson, Fleur de Craie 20
Pierre Paillard, Les Parcelles
Vouette et Sorbée, Fidéle 20
Ulysse Colin, Les Maillons 19

WIT

Paquet Montagnac 23

Domaine de la Cotelleraie, La Closerie Imaginaire ’23
Chateau le Payral ’23

Tom Dockner, Gemischter Satz 24
Guilhelm 23

Nik Weis ’23

Domaine le Renard 23

David & Nadia, FMS 22

Mas du Chéne, Les Copines Adorent ’23
Bassermann Jordan 23

Cascina Val del Prete 23

Cantalapiedra, Cantayano 24

Michel Delhommeau, La Dame de Onze Heure 22
Olivier Morin 22

Coteaux de Margots 23

Vinos Lopez, La Bodegaza’21

Roches des Violettes (Xavier Weisskopf), Vdf’23
Tiberio 22

Domaine Mosse, Magic of Ju-Ju 23
Domaine La Colombette, Demi-Muid 23
Domaine Billard, Justice 23

Domaine Giachino, Monfarina’22
Domaine des Carlines, La Vouivre ’21
Domaine Gruhier, ’23

Olivier Riviere, La Bastid 22,

Martissima, Collio Bianco ’21

Domaine du Nozay, Le Paradis 22

Danjou Banessy, Coste 23

El Mas deI’A, Quars ’21

Jérémy Arnaud, Les Veuillots en Bois ’22
Antoine Petitprez, La Vieille Craque ’22
Domaine de la Touraize, Les Voisines 22
Battenfeld Spanier, Molsheim 23

Domaine de Piaugier, Le Grenache Blanc’22
Vincent Caréme, Peu Morier ’22

Domaine Geschickt, Kaefferkopf Grand Cru Pfulben 21

Hervé Villemade, Les Acacias 20

Antoine Arena, Carco 22

Domaine de Beudon, Vieilles Vignes ’14

Jable de Tao 22,

Macanita, As Olgas 21

Gerard Thomas 22

Frederic Cossard, Bigotes Qvevris ’19
Bénédicte et Stéphane Tissot, Les Bruyeres ’17
Domaine Courbet, Chiteau-Chalon ’16
Buisson-Battault, Criots 22

ORANJE

Mas de Janiny, Tibo ’23

Ricci, Rispetto ’21

La Mariota, Tacsum 22

La Grange de I’Oncle Charles, Mille Lieux sur Peaux 23
Foradori, Fuoripista Anfora 23

oa Xarel-lo

Chenin Blanc
Chardonnay

Xarel-lo, Macabeo
Pinot Noir

Pinot Blanc, Auxerrois
Pinot Noir
Chardonnay

Pinot Noir, Chardonnay
Pinot Noir

Pinot Noir

Chardonnay

Sauvignon Blanc

o0a Sauvignon Blanc

oa Gruner Veltliner, Riesling
Viognier

Weissburgunder

Carignan Blanc, Roussanne
0a Chenin Blanc
Vermentino

Riesling

Arneis

Verdejo

Melon Blanc

Aligoté

Chardonnay

Garnatxa Blanca

Chenin Blanc

Trebbiano

Sauvignon, Chenin Blanc, Colombard
Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Jacquere

Chardonnay, Savagnin
Chardonnay

oaViura

Friulano, Ribolla, Malvasia
Sauvignon Blanc

Macabeo

Garnatxa Blanca
Chardonnay

Aligote

Chardonnay

Riesling

Grenache Blanc

Chenin Blanc

Riesling, Pinot Gris, Gewlirztraminer
Romorantin

Vermentino

Chasselas

0a Malvasia Volcanica
Fieldblend

Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Chardonnay

Savignin

Chardonnay

oa Carignan Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Muscat

Fieldblend n d b

Pinot Grigio

38/7.5
52
55/11
57

57

75
90
115
145
199

33/6
33/6
35
35/7
39
39
40/8
40

41

42
44
44
45/9
45
46
46
48
50

51
52/10.5

107
120
145
150
165

40/8
51

68
85



Languedoc
Rhoéne
Corse
Provence

Bourgogne
Rhoéne
Languedoc
Bergerac
Bordeaux

Cotes du Rhone
Swartland

Baden

Chinon
Piemonte

Loire

Castilla-La Mancha
Piemonte
Beaujolais
Rhone

Abbruzzo
Bourgogne
Piemonte

Sierra de Gredos
Bourgogne
Emilia-Romagna
Alsace

Bordeaux

Sicilia

Rioja

Cotes Catalanes
Tenerife
Gigondas
Hautes-Cotes de Nuits
Beaujolais
Bourgogne
Bierzo

Toscana
Saumur-Champigny
Arbois

Douro
Saint-Joseph
Bourgogne
Ribeira Del Duero
Bourgogne
Barbaresco
Barolo
Bourgogne

Douro
Bergerac
Mosel

ROSE

Roquende ’23

Matthieu Barret, Petit Ours 22,
Comte Abbatucci, Faustine 23
Domaine Hauvette, Petra 20

ROOD

Paquet Montagnac 23

Domaine Piaugier, Les Ramiéres 21

Mas de Janiny, Le Tableau ’22

Chateau le Payral’21

L’Expression Medoc’18

Domaine Tourbillon, Cotes du Rhone, 22
David & Nadia, FMS 22

Weingut Mathis, Kalkbodele 23

Domaine de I’'R, Le Canal des Grands Pieces "23
Poderi Colla, Dolcetto d’Alba Pian Balbo 23
Clos Saint Fiacre 23

Envinate, Albahra 23

Oltretorrente 23

Domaine de Boischampt, Juliénas ‘22
Matthieu Barret’22

De Fermo, Concrete LA 21

Domaine Billard, Hautes-COtes de Beaune 23
Trediberri, Langhe 23

Dani Landi, El Mentridano ’22

Alice Beaufort, Cuvée des Copains’19
Chiara Condello, Predappio 21

Domaine Geschickt’22

Chateau Puygueraud 12

Ariana Occhipinti, SP68 ’23

Heredad de Baroja, Reserva’1y

Benastra, La Garrigue 22

Envinate, TAganan Tinto ’21

Domaine du Terme, Reserve 20

Aurélien Verdet, Le Prieuré 22

Hoppenot, Fleurie Garants 22

Antoine Petitprez, Roue Libre 22

José Garcia, Valtuille de Abajo Vino de Villa’19
Cinelli Colombini, Rosso di Montalcino ’22
Domaine des Closiers, Les Coudraies 20
Bénédicte et Stéphane Tissot, DD 23
Macanita, Cima Corgo "21

Jean Claude Marsanne ’21

Pierre Guillemot, Savigny les Beaune VV 22
Casa Lebai, El Portillo 21

Berthaut-Gerbet, Fixin Les Clos 22

Olek Bondonio, Starderi ’16

Elio Sandri, Perno 20

Armand Heitz, Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru, Morgeot ’17

ZOET
Fine Ruby Porto (nv), Quinta do Bom Dia

’23, Chateau Le Payral
Saarburg Kabinett ’23, Zilliken

Grenache
Grenache
Sciaccarellu
oa Cinsault

Pinot Noir

Merlot, Grenache
Carignan, Syrah
Merlot, Cabernet Franc
oa Cabernet Sauvignon
Grenache, Mourvédre, Syrah
oa Syrah
Spatburgunder
Cabernet Franc
Dolcetto

Pinot Meunier
Garnacha Tintorera
Barbera, Dolcetto
Gamay

Syrah

Montepulciano

Pinot Noir

Nebbiolo

Garnacha

Pinot Noir

Sangiovese

Pinot Noir

Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Malbec

Frappato, Nero d’Avola
Tempranillo

oa Mourvedre
oaListdn Negro, Negramoll
oa Grenache

Pinot Noir

Gamay

Pinot Noir, Gamay

o0a Mencia

Sangiovese

Cabernet Franc

Trousseau, Poulsard, Pinot Noir

Touriga Nacional

Syrah

Pinot Noir

oa Tempranillo, Garnacha
Pinot Noir

Nebbiolo

Nebbiolo

Pinot Noir

Fieldblend
Sauvignon Blanc, Semillon
Riesling

30/6
30
32
33

38/7.5
40

42
43/8.5
44

44

44
45/9

45/6.5
55/8
55/8.5



